CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA RESOLUTION NO. 2019-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A DONATION/PLEDGE AGREEMENT WITH MERCEDES-BENZ OF CORAL GABLES AND MERCEDES-BENZ CUTLER BAY

WHEREAS, Mercedes-Benz of Coral Gables and Mercedes-Benz of Cutler Bay (collectively "Mercedes-Benz") wish to support the City of Coral Gables and Coral Gables Police Department ("CGPD") in their community outreach efforts by donating/pledging \$36,000, payable over three (3) years, to the City as part of a Donation/Pledge agreement with the City; and

WHEREAS, community outreach has always been a top priority for the City of Coral Gables and CGPD, and to that end the City desires to enter into the Donation/Pledge agreement with Mercedes-Benz in order to use the pledged funds from the agreement to lease a custom wrapped van from Mercedes-Benz for use by CGPD in its community outreach events throughout South Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Commission of the City of Coral Gables does hereby authorize the City Manager to enter into a Donation/Pledge Agreement with Mercedes-Benz for the donation of \$36,000 to the City of Coral Gables for the lease and associated costs of a custom Mercedes-Benz wrapped van to be used by the Coral Gables Police Department in its community outreach programs.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall be effective upon the passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS	DAY OF	, A.D. 2019.
ATTEST:		
Page 1 of 2	-Resolution No. 2019-	

BILLY Y. URQUIA	RAUL J. VALDES-FAULI
CITY CLERK	MAYOR
(CITY SEAL)	
	APPROVED AS TO FORM &
	LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
	MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS
	CITY ATTORNEY